

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 33853/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-04-2018 in AA No. 6/2012 passed by the Telecom Disputes Settlement And Appellate Tribunal)

FEDERATION OF INDIAN AIRLINES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIRPORTS ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147153/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 29-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Poonam Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. K.Amrit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No. 8378 of 2018.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER