

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8378/2018

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S AIRPORT ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10902/2018 (XVII)

Date : 08-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms./Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Poonam Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms./Mr. Manpreet Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.8378/2018

Four weeks' time is given to respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 4. 10 and 14 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel has accepted notice on behalf of behalf of respondent No.2 but till date has not filed any vakalatnama.

Learned counsel for appellant shall within a period of four weeks' file fresh particulars of respondent Nos. 3, 6 and 11 and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon them.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that she wants to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 5, 7, 8, 9, 12, 13 and 15. She shall do the needful within a period of two weeks.

List again on 22.2.2019.

C.A. No. 10902/2018

Service of notice is complete qua all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG