

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 16955/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-01-2019 in RA No. 3/2018 15-11-2018 in AAN No. 11/2013 passed by the Telecom Disputes Settlement And Appellate Tribunal)

FEDERATION INDIAN AIRLINES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIRPORTS ECONOMIC REGULATORY
AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.119481/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.119478/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.119480/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 23-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prantar Basu Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Ms. Shifa Nagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5738 of 2019.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER