

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 7849/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-04-2018 in AERAA No. 11/2012 passed by the Telecom Disputes Settlement And Appellate Tribunal)

LUFTHANSA GERMAN AIRLINES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIRPORT ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.47065/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.47066/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 01-06-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Neelam Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the civil appeal as well as on the application
for condonation of delay.

Tag with C.A. No. 8378/2018

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER