

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.9

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10716/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2018 in AERAA No. 12/2013 passed by the Telecom Disputes Settlement and Appellate Tribunal)

LUFTHANSA GERMAN AIRLINES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIRPORT ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20876/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.20875/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 27-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neelam Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Seth, Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 6658-6659 of 2019 and list on 28.09.2021.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10716/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2018 in AERAA No. 12/2013 passed by the Telecom Disputes Settlement and Appellate Tribunal)

LUFTHANSA GERMAN AIRLINES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIRPORT ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20876/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.20875/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 27-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neelam Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Seth, Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 6658-6659 of 2019.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)