

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8378/2018

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S AIRPORT ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF
INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 56246/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 56253/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 123970/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 10902/2018 (XVII)
 (IA No. 156134/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 5401/2019 (XVII)
 (IA No. 79338/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 111072/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

C.A. No. 6658-6659/2019 (XVII)
 (IA No. 79359/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 119481/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 5738/2019 (XVII)
 (IA No. 79332/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Diary No(s). 7849/2020 (XVII)
 (IA No. 47065/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 47066/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 10716/2020 (XVII)
 (IA No. 20875/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL
 IA No. 20876/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3675/2020 (XVII)
 (IA No. 116048/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 145/2021 (XVII)
 (IA No. 9199/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT, IA No. 13821/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 30-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH**

For Appellant(s) **Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prantar Basu Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Akash Lamba, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR**

**Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Naina Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Abhilasha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravneet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alok Tripathi, AOR**

**Ms. Neelam Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Chaudhry, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Seth, Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR**

**For Appellant(s)/
Respondent(s)** **Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Amrita Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Rakesh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR**

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Alok Dhir, Adv.
Mr. KPS Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Saransh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, AOR**

**Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR
Mr. Nitin Dahiya, Adv.**

Mr. Alok Tripathi, AOR

**Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Kathuria, Adv.
Mr. B. Raj, Adv.**

**Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR**

**Mr. Arjun Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR**

Mr. Aman Lekhi, Ld. ASG
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Kurup, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA Nos. 8378/2018, 10902/2018, 5401/2019, 6658-
6659/2019, 5738/2019, Diary No(s). 7849/2020, Diary
No(s). 10716/2020,

Applications for exemption from filing affidavit, permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures, exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment in all the matters are allowed.

Delay condoned in Diary Nos. 7849/2020 and 10716/2020.

The appeals are admitted.

We note with deep sense of regret that there is complete lack of cooperation being shown by the counsels to get the matters ready, to be heard by the Court and yet judicial time is wasted for purposes which should be either before the Registry or *inter se* the counsels.

It is stated before us that the appellants will be filing the convenience compilation and we make it clear that is the only compilation we will

refer to. A list of what will be included in the compilation will be circulated by the appellants to all the respondents within one week. If the respondents want something else to be added to the compilation, they will indicate the same within a week thereafter, otherwise it will be presumed that there is nothing to be added to the compilation. The compilation shall be prepared and filed on or before 04.01.2022.

A short synopsis to be filed running into not more than five pages each. We have made it clear to learned counsels that the opening arguments should not go beyond about an hour and a half. Correspondingly, the respondents would be required to take lessor time as the case would have been opened before us.

List in the week commencing 01.02.2022.

C.A. No. 3675/2020, C.A. No. 145/2021

De-tagged.

Applications for exemption from filing affidavit, permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures, exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment in all the matters are allowed.

The appeals are admitted.

We note with deep sense of regret that there is complete lack of cooperation being shown by the counsels to the get the matters ready, to be heard by the Court and yet judicial time is wasted for purposes which should be either before the Registry or *inter se* the counsels.

It is stated before us that the appellants with be filing the convenience compilation and we make it clear that is the only compilation we will refer to. A list of what will be included in the compilation will be circulated by the appellants to all the respondents within one week. If the respondents want something else to be added to the compilation, they will indicate the same within a week thereafter, otherwise it will be presumed that there is nothing to be added to the compilation. The compilation shall be prepared and filed on or before 04.01.2022.

A short synopsis to be filed running into not more than five pages each. We have made it clear to learned counsels that the opening arguments should not go beyond about an hour and a half. Correspondingly, the respondents would be required to take lessor time as the case would have been opened before us.

**List in the week commencing 01.02.2022 below
C.A Nos. 8378/2018 and connected matters.**

**[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)**